SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS & BENEFITS
AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018

CANADA/QUEBEC PENSION PLANS

CPP MAXIMUM

AL

FINANCIAL
EST. 1946

QPP MAXIMUM

YEAR'S MAXIMUM PENSIONABLE EARNINGS (YMPE)
YEAR'S BASIC EXEMPTION (YBE)
MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTORY EARNINGS (YMPE-YBE)

MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION
e Employee (CPP 4.95%/QPP 5.4% of employment earnings up to
YMPE less YBE)
e  Employer (same as the employee's)
e Self-Employed (CPP 9.9%/QPP 10.8% of employment earnings
up to YMPE less YBE)

MAXIMUM MONTHLY RETIREMENT PENSION AT AGE 65

DEATH BENEFIT
e Maximum Death Benefit
e Maximum Monthly Spouse's Pension
Under Age 65
Age 65 or older
e  Monthly Orphan’s Pension (each child)*
DISABILITY BENEFIT
e Maximum Monthly Contributor's Pension
e  Monthly Child(ren)'s Pension***

*Retirement pension available upon contributor’s reaching 60 years of age, with actuarial adjustment

**Under age 65 — unable to do any job and disability is serious and prolonged
***A ‘dependent child' is defined as up to age 18 (25 if in full time attendance at school)

$55,900
$3,500
$52,400

$2,5693.80
$2,5693.80
$5,187.60

*1,134.17
$2,500.00
$614.62
$680.50
$244.64

**$1,335.83
$244.64

$55,900
$3,500
$52,400

$2,829.60
$2,829.60
$5,659.20

*1,134.17
$2,500.00
$910.48
$680.50
$244.64

**$1,335.80
$77.67

OLD AGE SECURITY

This benefit is payable to every person in Canada age 65 and over who fulfils the residence requirements. The benefit amount is

adjusted quarterly based on the Consumer Price Index.

I BASIC BENEFIT $586.66 per month (January - March)

EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE BENEFITS

MAXIMUM INSURABLE EARNINGS
BENEFIT RATE

CONTRIBUTION RATES
Employee

$994/week; $51,700/year

Employer

Employer rate if there is an
approved Short Term Disability

(STD) program *varies depending on the type of STD plan

1.167 to 1.273 times employee rate (1.937% to 2.113%)*
(Approximate savings per employee ranges from $109 to $200 per year*)

55% of insured earnings to a maximum benefit of $547 per week

1.66% of insurable earnings; max. $858.22 (1.30% in Quebec; max. $672.10)

1.4 times employee rate (2.324%; max. $1,201.51 / 1.82% in Quebec; max. $940.94)




JALD

FINANCIAL

EST. 1946

TAXATION OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018

EMPLOYEE EMPLOYER EMPLOYER

EMPLOYER SPONSORED CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS RECEBI\EII;DE":I'I,IEABLE
PLANS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TAX DEDUCTIBLE TAXABLE TO TO RECIPIENT?
TO EMPLOYEE? TO EMPLOYER? EMPLOYEE?
GROUP LIFE No Yes Yes No
DEPENDENT LIFE No Yes Yes No
GROUP AD&D No Yes Yes No
SURVIVOR INCOME BENEFIT No Yes @ Interest Elerent Only
GROUP HEALTH / DENTAL No @ Yes No No
gRL%lDJ)P INCOME REPLACEMENT (WI No Yes No ®
SALARY CONTINUANCE (SICK PAY) N/A Yes N/A Yes
GROUP CRITICAL ILLNESS No Yes Yes No
REGISTERED PENSION PLAN *) Yes Yes No Yes
GROUP RRSP @ Yes Yes Yes Yes

1 - Employee Contributions are deductible only under allowable medical expense deduction.
2 - Commuted value is added to the Group Life Insurance.

3 - Benefit is non-taxable if ‘employee pay all' policy.

4 - Tax status shown applies within certain maximum allowable limits.

EMPLOYEE EMPLOYER EMPLOYER BENEFITS
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED TAXABLE
PLANS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TAX DEDUCTIBLE TAXABLE TO
TO RECIPIENT?
TO EMPLOYEE? TO EMPLOYER? EMPLOYEE?

CPP/QPP Yes Yes No Yes
OLD AGE SECURITY

BASIC BENEFIT N/A N/A N/A Yes

SPOUSE'S ALLOWANCE N/A N/A N/A No

GUARANTEED INCOME SUPP. N/A N/A N/A No
EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE Yes Yes No Yes
WORKERS' COMPENSATION N/A Yes No No

Taxable benefits are conferred if employer pays employee'’s portion, but employee can claim the corresponding amount as a tax deduction.

I YOUR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS TEAM

Nancy Pereira Dan Eisner Fab Biagini John McGrath Vincent Szeto
ra@ . fhiaginiC .
Helen Robinson Blaine MclIntosh Judy Leung Terilyn Bloos Mike Sidhu
. . . .
Tina Farrell Pauline Assimes Peri Owst Suzanne Ledyard

tfarrell@zlc.net passimes@zlc.net  powst@zlc.net  sledyard@zlc.net

This information is designed to educate and inform you of strategies and products currently available. As each individual's circumstances differ, it is important to review the
suitability of these concepts for your particular needs with a qualified advisor. Source: Government of Canada Website (www.canada.ca)


mailto:npereira@zlc.net
mailto:deisner@zlc.net
mailto:fbiagini@zlc.net
mailto:jmcgrath@zlc.net
mailto:vszeto@zlc.net
mailto:hrobinson@zlc.net
mailto:bmcintosh@zlc.net
mailto:jleung@zlc.net
mailto:tbloos@zlc.net
mailto:msidhu@zlc.net
mailto:tfarrell@zlc.net
mailto:passimes@zlc.net
mailto:powst@zlc.net
mailto:sledyard@zlc.net

	SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS & BENEFITS
	AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018
	TAXATION OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
	AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018
	YOUR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS TEAM

