

SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS & BENEFITS AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018

CANADA/QUEBEC PENSION PLANS

	CPP MAXIMUM	QPP MAXIMUM	
YEAR'S MAXIMUM PENSIONABLE EARNINGS (YMPE)	\$55,900	\$55,900	
YEAR'S BASIC EXEMPTION (YBE)	\$3,500	\$3,500	
MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTORY EARNINGS (YMPE-YBE)	\$52,400	\$52,400	
MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION			
 Employee (CPP 4.95%/QPP 5.4% of employment earnings up to YMPE less YBE) 	\$2,593.80	\$2,829.60	
Employer (same as the employee's)	\$2,593.80	\$2,829.60	
 Self-Employed (CPP 9.9%/QPP 10.8% of employment earnings up to YMPE less YBE) 	\$5,187.60	\$5,659.20	
MAXIMUM MONTHLY RETIREMENT PENSION AT AGE 65	*1,134.17	*1,134.17	
DEATH BENEFIT			
Maximum Death Benefit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
 Maximum Monthly Spouse's Pension 			
Under Age 65	\$614.62	\$910.48	
Age 65 or older	\$680.50	\$680.50	
 Monthly Orphan's Pension (each child)* 	\$244.64	\$244.64	
DISABILITY BENEFIT			
 Maximum Monthly Contributor's Pension 	**\$1,335.83	**\$1,335.80	
 Monthly Child(ren)'s Pension*** 	\$244.64	\$77.67	

^{*}Retirement pension available upon contributor's reaching 60 years of age, with actuarial adjustment

OLD AGE SECURITY

This benefit is payable to every person in Canada age 65 and over who fulfils the residence requirements. The benefit amount is adjusted quarterly based on the Consumer Price Index.

BASIC BENEFIT \$586.66 per month (January – March)

EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE BENEFITS

MAXIMUM INSURABLE EARNINGS	\$994/week; \$51,700/year
BENEFIT RATE	55% of insured earnings to a maximum benefit of \$547 per week
CONTRIBUTION RATES	
Employee	1.66% of insurable earnings; max. \$858.22 (1.30% in Quebec; max. \$672.10)
Employer	1.4 times employee rate (2.324%; max. \$1,201.51 / 1.82% in Quebec; max. \$940.94)
Employer rate if there is an	1.167 to 1.273 times employee rate (1.937% to 2.113%)*
approved Short Term Disability (STD) program	(Approximate savings per employee ranges from \$109 to \$200 per year*) *varies depending on the type of STD plan

^{**}Under age 65 – unable to do any job and disability is serious and prolonged

^{***}A 'dependent child' is defined as up to age 18 (25 if in full time attendance at school)



TAXATION OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AS AT JANUARY 1, 2018

EMPLOYER SPONSORED PLANS	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TO EMPLOYEE?	EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TO EMPLOYER?	EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS TAXABLE TO EMPLOYEE?	BENEFITS RECEIVED TAXABLE TO RECIPIENT?
GROUP LIFE	No	Yes	Yes	No
DEPENDENT LIFE	No	Yes	Yes	No
GROUP AD&D	No	Yes	Yes	No
SURVIVOR INCOME BENEFIT	No	Yes	(2)	Interest Element Only
GROUP HEALTH / DENTAL	No ⁽¹⁾	Yes	No	No
GROUP INCOME REPLACEMENT (WI & LTD)	No	Yes	No	(3)
SALARY CONTINUANCE (SICK PAY)	N/A	Yes	N/A	Yes
GROUP CRITICAL ILLNESS	No	Yes	Yes	No
REGISTERED PENSION PLAN (4)	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
GROUP RRSP (4)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

^{1 –} Employee Contributions are deductible only under allowable medical expense deduction.

^{4 -} Tax status shown applies within certain maximum allowable limits.

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED PLANS	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TO EMPLOYEE?	EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS TAX DEDUCTIBLE TO EMPLOYER?	EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS TAXABLE TO EMPLOYEE?	BENEFITS RECEIVED TAXABLE TO RECIPIENT?
CPP/QPP	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
OLD AGE SECURITY				
BASIC BENEFIT	N/A	N/A	N/A	Yes
SPOUSE'S ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	N/A	No
GUARANTEED INCOME SUPP.	N/A	N/A	N/A	No
EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
WORKERS' COMPENSATION	N/A	Yes	No	No

Taxable benefits are conferred if employer pays employee's portion, but employee can claim the corresponding amount as a tax deduction.

YOUR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS TEAM

Nancy Pereira	Dan Eisner	Fab Biagini	John McGrath	Vincent Szeto
npereira@zlc.net	deisner@zlc.net	fbiagini@zlc.net	jmcgrath@zlc.net	vszeto@zlc.net
Helen Robinson	Blaine McIntosh	Judy Leung	Terilyn Bloos	Mike Sidhu
hrobinson@zlc.net	bmcintosh@zlc.net	jleung@zlc.net	tbloos@zlc.net	msidhu@zlc.net
Tina Farrell	Pauline Assimes	Peri Owst	Suzanne Ledyard	

^{2 –} Commuted value is added to the Group Life Insurance.

^{3 –} Benefit is non-taxable if 'employee pay all' policy.